REC	-08-2001 Patent and Trademark Office Γ Our Ref.: 922-1
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	1630291
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gareth E. ALLWRIGHT Jerome NOLAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kam CHOI	Name: <u>3Com Corporation</u>
Patrick GIBSON	Internal Address: Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza
Christopher HAY	Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza
Additional sum of a of conversion marterian attached?	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: Santa Clara
Assignment Merger	City: Santa Clara U State/Country: California
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 95052-8145
Other	
Execution Date: February 2 and February 9, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	tion date of the application is: February 2 and February 9, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown (2)	$\begin{pmatrix} (1) \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$
(3)	$\begin{pmatrix} (2)\\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8 The Commissioner is hereby sutherized to share any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Larry S. Nixon	Lesha 23770 (fml February 20, 2001
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	Signature Date
•	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
6/2001 SSITHIB1 00000170 09785271	
C:581 40.00 DP	
10.00 TV.VV 0	
(

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE:

Gareth Edward Allwright, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 60 Wilshere Avenue, St Albans. Hertfordshire, AL1 2PH. England, Kam Choi, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 10 Christchurch Road, Tring, Hertfordshire, HP23 4EE, England, Patrick Gibson. a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 5 Minster Court, Hillcrest Road, Ealing, London. W5 1HH, England. Christopher Hay, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Flat 6a. Brooke Avenue. South Harrow, Middlesex, HA2 0NF, England and Jerome Nolan, a citizen of the Republic of Ireland, residing at 8 Sandyford Downs, Sandyford, Dublin 18. Republic of Ireland (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have invented new and useful improvements in

FIFO STORAGE INCLUDING POINTER MISALIGNMENT DETECTION

for which an application for a patent for said invention in the United States of America is currently being executed and in respect of which an earlier application was filed as follows:

No. 0030446.9 in Great Britain on 14 December 2000.

AND WHEREAS:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052-8145, United States of America (US), hereinafter called ASSIGNEE. is desirous of acquiring the whole interest in and to the invention

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and by virtue of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the accompanying specification, and the aforesaid British application, said right including the right to claim priority from the said British application in respect of the United States and all foreign countries and territories. We the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Name: Gareth Edward Allwrigh

2/2/2007 Date

Witnessed by:

Kam Cha

Name: Kam Choi

 $\frac{2/2}{2}$

Witnessed by: COLORANT Eareth Allwight

02/02/01

Name: Patrick Gibson

Date

H Witnessed by:

3447.WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 2

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0372

Name: Christopher Hav

02/02/01

Date

Witnessed by: __

PATRICE GIBSON

Deone Volan Oq e: Jerome Nolan Date

0/

Name: Jerome Nolan

Witnessed by: _ Kin Africa

KEVIN LOUGHRAN

3447.WSD Assignment from inventors to 3Com Corporation page 3

ì

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 02/20/2001